Con.	
To the	1

11-05-2010



Attorney Docket Number:

			291-046-228
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac	- 10361 demark Office: Please recor	10966 rd the attached original documents or the new address(es) below
		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Name of conveying party(ics):		2. Name and address of form	
omas Henriksson		Name: NXP B.V.	
lisabeth Francisca Maria Steffens	ched? Yes 🛭 No	Address: High Tech Campus 60, Findhoven	'
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) arta	chent (1) 103 Bitto	4	
. Nature of conveyance:		Country (if other than USA): The	
Assignment Me	rger	Notherlands Zip Coo	de: <u>5656 AG</u>
Security Agreement Ch	ange of Name		
Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licer	nse		
M Other Re-record to correct the incorrect A	application No. 09054961		
which was previously recorded in Reel/Frame: Execution Date: <u>September 24, 2010 and Sep</u>	: 025040/0630 :ember 9, 2010. rc <u>spectively</u>	Y. Additional name(s) & address(vs) attached? ☐ Yes	. ⊠ No
Execution Date: September 24, 2010 and 562			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	: This	is document is being filed together with a new application	l.
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/IB2009		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attac		
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: IONES DAY		7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);\$40	
222 East 41st Street		Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section	on 8.
New York, New York 10017-6702		8. Deposit account number:	
		<u>50-3013</u>	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			-
		1. I	the original
	he foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	the or Green
To the hest of my knowledge and helief, t	he foregoing injormance		
To the hest of my knowledge and belief, t document.			
document.			
document. Xi Chen 61,38	60 <u> </u>	a 1	
document.	60 <u> </u>	17 chen November 4.	, 2010

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
LATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PAR	RTY DATA				
		Vame	Execution Date		
Tomas Henriksson			09/24/2010		
Elisabeth Francisca	Maria Steffens		09/09/2010		
Name:	NXP B.V.				
RECEIVING PAR					
Street Address:	High Tech Campus 60				
City:	Pindhoven Pindhoven				
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS				
Postal Code:	5656 AG_	5656 AG			
PROPERTY NUM	BERS Total:	1			
Property	Туре	Num	ber		
Application Nun		09054961			

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=O1KPFKR0VS9S-11806

9/24/2010

. 200090129

NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Xi Chen /Xi Chen/ Date: 09/24/2010	
00/24/2010	
Date: 09/24/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=12291_046_228#page1.tif source=12291_046_228#page2.tif source=12291_046_228#page3.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

9/24/2010

ASSIGNMENT

The Netherly of Street, and the Netherly	શાવક,
the Market Principal Marin Stellens, ASSIGNURS, the Matherina's respectively	y, arc
WHEREAS, WE, Tomas Henriksson and Elisabeth Francisca Maria Stellens, ASSIGNORS, citizens of Sweden and the Netherlands, respectively, residing at Torgyogen 6, Sollentuna 19146, Sweden, and Marseillelann 98, Eindhoven, 5627 GM, the Netherlands, respectively residing at Torgyogen 6, Sollentuna 19146, Sweden, and Marseillelann 98, Eindhoven, 5627 GM, the Netherlands, respectively, residing at Torgyogen 6, Sollentuna 19146, Sweden, and Marseillelann 98, Eindhoven, 5627 GM, the Netherlands, respectively, residing at Torgyogen 6, Sollentuna 19146, Sweden, and Marseillelann 98, Eindhoven, 5627 GM, the Netherlands, respectively, residing at Torgyogen 6, Sollentuna 19146, Sweden, and Marseillelann 98, Eindhoven, 5627 GM, the Netherlands, respectively, residing at Torgyogen 6, Sollentuna 19146, Sweden, and Marseillelann 98, Eindhoven, 5627 GM, the Netherlands, respectively, residing at Torgyogen 6, Sollentuna 19146, Sweden, and Marseillelann 98, Eindhoven, 5627 GM, the Netherlands respectively.	atent
residuely residing at Torgyagen 6, Sollentuna 19140, Sweath and the have executed an application for a Patent of the	,,
SECTION TO THE PROPERCY CONTROLLING TO WHICH WE THEN	
inventors of the invention in the second	
operation Treaty	
4 	

Coo	belguou rieary			_	
	which is executed on		even date herowith or		
Ø	which is identified by Jones I	Day (docket no. 12291-040-220	2009/054961	
Ø			2009, Application No. PCT/IB		filed
	We hereby authorize and rec	uq m Inesy	pplication number of said appli	ication when known	1
		•		our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention	11 4144

and WHEREAS, NXP B.V., ASSIONEE, is destrous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inversion, and the said Patent Cooperation Treaty application and all divisions, renewals and continuations interest in, to and under the said inversion, and the said Patent Cooperation Treaty application and all divisions, renewals and continuations and all Patents of the United States or countries foreign to the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitations and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said Patent Cooperation Treaty application right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said Patent Cooperation Treaty application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such applications, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereumo set our hands and scalls this day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

(NY TEST ANGLY)		L.S.
Date 24/9 ,2010	Tomas Henriksson	-
Date, 2010	Elisabeth Francisca Maria Steffens	L.S.

TAIOL

ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, WE, Tomas Henriksson and Elisabeth Francisca Maria Steffens, ASSIGNORS, citizens of Sweden and the Netherlands, respectively, residing at Torgyagen 6, Sollentuna 19146, Sweden, and Marseillelaan 98, Eindhoven, 5627 GM, the Netherlands, respectively, are the invention in RESOURCE CONTROLLING for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the Patent Cooperation Treaty
□ which is executed on □ even date herewith or □
Mushieh is identified by Jones Day docket no. 12291-046-228
51.4 an Newspher D. 2009. Application No. PCT/IB2009/054961
We hereby authorize and request attorney(s), at lones Day, to insert here in patentieses (Application number of said application when known.
and WHEREAS, NXP B.V., ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to as in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, muto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, muto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, muto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, muto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, and set operation, and the design and the results of the said Patent Cooperation Treaty applications thereof, and all Patents of the United States, together with the models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country of countries foreign to the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international angreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property any protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States are all extensions, renewals and reissues which the terms of this instrument.
United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property processors of this instrument, the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not
amented and will not greette, my agreement in continct the eviden
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals this day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
L.S.
Date

A00090129.0



Facsimile Transmission

222 East 41st Street · New York, NY 10017-6702 · 212/326-3939 Facsimile: 212/755-7306

AY.	Facsimile: 212/155-1300
	Date: 11/4/2010
e: <u>Examiner Mary Benton</u> pany: <u>()</u> Company Compa	Facsimile No.: 703 756 1648 Number of Pages (including this page): 6
phone No.:	
nd Copies to:	From: Steve Chen Direct Telephone No.: 212 326 3689
Copies Distributed:	CAM No.: 802915-228046
orotection. If you are not the intended recipient or the agent or ordection. If you are not the intended recipient, please do not read, copyommunication to the intended recipient, please do not read, copyomity the sender immediately by telephone at 212/326-3939 or notify the sender immediately by telephone at 212/326-3939 or notify the sender immediately by telephone at 212/326-3939 or notify the sender immediately by telephone at 212/326-3939 or notify the sender in this communication (including any attaction of the purpose of (i) avoiding penalties under the internal to another party any transaction or matter addressed herein.	ments imposed by the IRS, we inform you that any U.S. tederal threats) is not intended or written to be used, and cannot be Revenue Code or (ii) promoting, marketing, or recommending
Per our consumption over the	phone, please see the enclosed application No.
re-trewd to correct the incorrect of	application No.
Please call us immediately if the facsimile you re	eceived is incomplete or illegible. Our telephone
number is 212/326-397 4 .	WONG HOUSTON
ATLANTA - BEIJING - BRUSSELS - CHICAGO - CLEVELAND - COLINGINE - LONDON - LOS ANGELES - MADRID - MEXICO - CLEVELAND - COLINGINE - LONDON - LOS ANGELES - MADRID - MEXICO - SHANGHAI - SALISTON - SAN DIEGO - SAN FRANCISCO - SHANGHAI - SALISTON - SAN DIEGO - SAN FRANCISCO - SHANGHAI - SALISTON - SAN DIEGO - SAN FRANCISCO - SHANGHAI - SALISTON - COLINGIN - CLEVELAND - CLE	MILANT MOSCOWARD STONEY TAIPEL TOKYO WASHINGTON

A-3 2/10

RECORDED: 11/04/2010

PATENT REEL: 025302 FRAME: 0605